

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 7981 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 20186 & 20187 OF 2013
(Applications for exemption from filing official translation and bail)

PRADEEP KUMAR DUTTA ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THRU. CBI ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th October, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“ISSUE NOTICE RETURNABLE IN FOUR WEEKS.
DASTI IN ADDITION.”**

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent through registered A.D. Post as well as dasti mode.

It is submitted that Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/ appearance on behalf of sole respondent. Hence, Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 31st day of January, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/km