

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7981/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2012 in CRLA No.649/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

PRADEEP KUMAR DUTTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THRU. CBI
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Mariaputtam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, ASG (N/P)
Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, Adv.
Dr. Ashok Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kothari, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard both sides.

Taking note of the fact that as against the sentence of one year, the petitioner has completed nearly six months and five days in jail, we are inclined to consider his claim for bail. Therefore, the petitioner is ordered to be released on bail to the satisfaction of the Additional Sessions Judge-VIII-cum-Special Judge, C.B.I, Dhanbad, Jharkhand, in connection with R.C. No.6/85(P).

The Additional Sessions Judge is free to impose appropriate condition(s) as he deems fit.

The criminal miscellaneous petition for bail is disposed of.

List the special leave petition in usual course.

| (Chetan Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Savita Sainani)
| | Assistant Registrar

|

|