

SECTION II-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 7981 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 20186 OF 2013

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

PRADEEP KUMAR DUTTA

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THRU. CBI ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3<sup>rd</sup> February, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Heard both sides.

Taking note of the fact that as against the sentence of one year, the petitioner has completed nearly six months and five days in jail, we are inclined to consider his claim for bail. Therefore, the petitioner is ordered to be released on bail to the satisfaction of the Additional Sessions Judge-VIII-cum-Special Judge, C.B.I, Dhanbad, Jharkhand, in connection with R.C. No.6/85(P).

The Additional Sessions Judge is free to impose appropriate condition(s) as he deems fit.

The criminal miscellaneous petition for bail is disposed of.

List the special leave petition in usual course.”

It is submitted that Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Advocate has filed counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent and same has already been included in the paper books.

The matter above mentioned is therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 28<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Advocate

C3/km