

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7981/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2012 in CRLA No.649/2006,
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

PRADEEP KUMAR DUTTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THRU. CBI
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Mariarputtam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Amarendra Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, ASG
Mr. Ashok Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Dimesh Kothari, Adv.
Mr. B.V.B. Das, Adv.
Ms. Sonia, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.[Usha Sharma]
Court Master